## Tariff Rate

This is for information of all concerned that in accordance with the BERC Order # BERC/ Tariff/ Bitoron-10/desco/2012/ongsho-01/0732, Dated: 13 March 2014, the new tariff rates with respect to retail sales of electricity of Dhaka Electric Supply Company Ltd. (DESCO) has been made effective from bill month March 2014 as the followings:

SL		Consumer Category	Per Unit Rate
1	Ca	tegory-A: Residential	
		Life Line: From 1 to 50 units	3.33
	a.	First Step : From 1 to 75 units	3.53
	b.	Second Step : From 76 to 200 units	5.01
	c.	Third Step: From 201 to 300 units	5.19
	d.	Fourth Step : From 301 to 400 units	5.42
	e.	Fifth Step : From 401 to 600 units	8.51
	f.	Sixth Step : Above 600 units	9.93
2	Ca	tegory-B : Agricultural pumping	2.51
	Category-C : Small Industries		
3	a.	Flat Rate	7.42
3	b.	Off-Peak Time	6.64
	c.	Peak Time	9.00
4	Ca	tegory-D: Non-Residential (Light & Power)	4.98
	Category-E: Commercial And Office		
5	a	Flat Rate	9.58
0	b	Off-Peak Time	8.16
	С	Peak Time	11.85
	Category-F: Medium Voltage, General Purpose (11 KV)		
20	a	Flat Rate	7.32
ó	b	Off-Peak Time	6.62
	С	Peak Time	9.33
	Category-H: High Voltage, General Purpose (33 KV)		
7	a	Flat Rate	7.20
1	b	Off-Peak Time	6.55
	С	Peak Time	9.28
8	Ca	tegory-J : Street Light and Water Pumps	6.93

\*\*\*\*\*If uses goes beyond 50 units then life line slab will not be applicable.

Minimum charge, service charge, demand charge and late payment charge will remain unchanged for every category of consumer. Prevailing VAT and other conditions of retail electricity supply will also remain unchanged.